Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents ($203,695.75), plus an 
additional ten percent (10%) change order authority in the amount of Twenty Thousand Three 
Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars and Fifty-Seven Cents ($20,369.57), for a total Contract Price not to 
exceed Two Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Sixty-Five  and Thirty-Two 
Cents ($224,065.32), unless an increase is agreed to by the parties.  City shall pay Contractor for 
Services performed to City’s satisfaction on a monthly basis in accordance with the 
provisions of the Compensation Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and incorporated herein